HOPE CEMETERY KUTZTOWN, PA

Price list effective AUGUST 7, 2023

Outside grounds; all single Grave Sites, \$650

Full Burial Charge------<u>\$2,000</u>

Baby Burial------**\$800** cost may be greater if outside contractor is required

<u>Cremation Burial</u>- 2 feet in front of stone, Standard, 12"x12"x18" deep <u>\$900</u> {<u>\$32</u> extra for each additional square foot}. Cost may be greater if outside contractor is needed due to ground conditions.

SIMULTANEOUS ENTOMBMENTS/INTERMENTS: additional cremains, included during an opening, whether in a seperate urn, companion urn, {seperated or combined,} or enclosed in a casket will be charged at **\$600** per cremated remains.

Locate and stake off for foundations-----\$35, Billed to whoever orders the work

Mausoleum Crypt prices:

All Levels Single Companion Lengthwise plus rooms A&B

Entombment costs for opening, closing, & sealing {single}	\$1,20 <u>0</u>
Companion, all levels	\$1,400
Room A & B or, Lengthwise all levels	\$1,700

ADDITIONAL CHARGES:

Equipment rental for top level casket entombment \$500

(*1) (Jackhammer) for stone if needed, first hour **\$240**; each additional hour, **\$175**

(*2) (Ripper) for stone if needed, first hour **\$190**; each additional hour, **\$135**

WEEKDAY AFTERNOON CEMETERY ARRIVAL EXTRA CHARGE for full burials 3pm and after \$105; 4pm and after \$130; 5pm and after \$165 per hour applies. For cremations, \$30 after 3pm

SATURDAY/SUNDAY CEMETERY ARRIVAL EXTRA CHARGE

<u>Hope charges \$25</u> up to 1pm arrival, after 1pm \$30+\$5 thereafter. <u>Outside contractor charges:</u> After 1pm <u>\$160</u> plus <u>\$80</u> per hour after 2pm.

SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY EXTRA CHARGE

Dig and/or backfill on Sunday or holliday \$320; after 1pm and additional \$80 per hour

Superintendent: Andrew Schlegel 610-406-8467 email: ajs2102@hotmail.com

website: www.hopecemetery.com
President: Jim Schlegel 610-683-3743